VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 07 - /2

AN ORDINANCE FIXING RATES AND CHARGES FOR WATER FURNISHED BY TH WATERWORKS SYSTEM AND AMENDING THE VILLAGE OF CHATAM CODE OF ORDINANCES

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS 24^{TH} DAY OF APRIL, 2006

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this 24^{th} day of April, 2007.

Ordinance No. 07 - / 2

AN ORDINANCE FIXING RATES AND CHARGES FOR WATER FURNISHED BY TH WATERWORKS SYSTEM AND AMENDING

THE VILLAGE OF CHATAM CODE OF ORDINANCES

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: Section 51.018 (A) (1) of the Code of Ordinances of the Village of Chatham is amended to state as follows":

(A) (1) The following shall be the rates for water supplies through the waterworks system of the Village of Chatham, payable monthly within 15 days after rendition of each bill.

	Inside	Outside
Volume	Village Limits	Village Limits
Minimum 0 – 2,000 gal/month	\$10.83	\$ 14.22
All Usage Over 2,000 gal/month	\$ 3.82 per 1000 gal	\$ 5.57 per 1000 gal

SECTION 2: This Ordinance shall take effect with respect to bills due on or after May 1, 2006. The Clerk shall forthwith publish this Ordinance in pamphlet form, and shall see to its inclusion in the next annual update of the Village of Chatham Code of Ordinances.

PASSED this 24th day of April, 2007. **APPROVED** this 24th day of April, 2007.

Thomas S. Gray, President

ATTEST:

Pat Schad, Clerk

HERR SCHATTEMAN BOYLE

AYES:

6 MCADAMS MCGRATH KAUANACH

NAYS:

0

ABSENT:

0

ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

(COUNTY OF SANGAMON)

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the Ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. 07 -(2, 2) adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the 24^{th} day of April, 2007, said Ordinance being entitled:

AN ORDINANCE FIXING RATES AND CHARGES FOR WATER FURNISHED BY TH WATERWORKS SYSTEM AND AMENDING THE VILLAGE OF CHATAM CODE OF ORDINANCES

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this 24^{th} day of April, 2007.

Pat Schad, Village Clerk

